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SALARIES

CITY MANAGER/100

58500

HUMAN RESQURCES/10S

MAYOR & COUNCIL/110

CITY CLERK/120

FINANCE/130

DATA PROCESSING

TAX COLLECTOR/145

TAX ASSESSOR/150

COMM DEV-MAANAGER

POLICE-PEQ/170
[ COMMUNITY DEV ]

SUMMER COMM DEV/175

T. DACEY

D. GALLAGHER
K. RAWL

L. SCRIVEN

A.SAPOSH
D. TRUMPET
G. GALLUZZO

F. HUTTLE

M. FOREMAN
M. COHEN

L ALGRANT

L B/W. HAMER
E. SKURNICK

LVANDE VAARST
APATON

R. AMORING

K. ANDERSON
M. MCNIGHT
D. VALLE

C. EVANS

H. FIENSTEIN

T. BEAMER
A DOLPHY

C. PSOTA
R.WILSON

K. RAWL

S. BARNES

P. ECKERT

E. GILYARD

S.REID

J. VALENTINE

A VANEGAS-PATING

E. ABERNETHY 6.75
N. ADAMS 5.50

A ALSTON 6.50

L. ARIAS 6.50

M. BARRIENTOS 6.50
B.BLANCO 6.75

M. BROWN 6.50
T.BROWN 6.5

D. CAMPBELL 6.50
N. CAZEAU 1C.00

fire
pd-SUP
police
unclassfied

2012

$166,650.00
$60,600.00
50.00

$32,000.00
$258,250.00

$70,000.00
$76,091.00
$39313.00
5185,404.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$30,000.00

$75,000.00
$42,970.00
$117,970.00

5105,000.00
$58,656.00
$38,650.00
$80,078.00

50.00

5282,384.00

$0.00
$0.00

582,022.00
547.846.00
$129,868.00

$98,356.00
44,044 00
5142,400.00

$58,074.00

§27,716.00
$27,550.00
$27,550.00
$27,590.00
$30,620.00
$27,990.00
$170,296.00

§7380.00
$700.00
$770.00
$790.00
$7590.00
$820.00
$650.00
$760.00
$800.00
$1,500,00



fire
pd-SUP
SALARIES police
unclassfied
2012
KAYLA CURETON 6.50 $735.00
KIARA CURETON 6.50 $750.00
D, CUSHNIE 7.00 $850.00
L. DRAKEEFORD 6.50 5790.00
N.DUNSON 6.50 $790.00
1. FAUST B.75 $820.00
K.FRANCISCO 8.50 $780.00
F.GABBIDON 8.50 $790.00
G.GALVEZ 6.75 $820.00
C.GARCIA 6.50 $732.00
N.GODDARD 6.50 £760.00
C.GOULDING 6.75 $§750.00
J.GRAHAM §.50 $750.00
K.HEADLEY 6.50 $666.00
S.HEATLEY $5,000.00
D.JAMES 6.75 $1,925.00
S.JEFFREY 6.50 $765.00
ALAYNA JORDAN $765.00
ALAJAH JORDAN 6.50 §770.00
E.LANG 6.5 $780.00
AL LATOVCHE 6.50 $585.00
T. LIGHTBURN 6.75 $820.00
B.MARMOEIOS &.50 $790.00
H. MARSHALL 6.50 $7s0.00
C. MOYE 7.00 $750.00
ALLYSA QLIVER &.75 5820.00
ASHLEY OLIVER &.50 §5,000.00
A.PAUL 8.50 $790.00
D. PAYNE 6.30 $720.00
B.ROBINSON .75 $750.00
N, SALDARRIACA 6.50 $630.00
M. SANDERS 6.50 $784.00
K. SMITH 8.75 $2,100.00
K. THAW 5,75 $350.00
N.THOMAS 5.50 $483.00
A WANGONGO 7.00 $819.00
L WILLIAMS 8.50 $640.00
$47,584.00
CONST CODE/195 W.DEPTUCH $39,765.00
S, AMIN $45,776.00
F. CAUTHEN $53,285.00
M. DALEY $54,000.00
E. DOLPHY $45,350.00
T. EVANS $57,418.00
G. LAMASTRA §71,372.00
5. LAWSON 543,356.00
N. LEPORE $40,913.00
G. PEDERSEN $73,565.00
W, sCoTT $62,512.00
D. WILLIAMS $12,000.00
$670,320.00
2013 rate
HRS IN 2012
2088
POLICE-UNIFORMED/240  A. Q"KEEFE Chief $173,417.00
L. SUFFERM DepC §147,915.00
145788 T, LOSCHIAYO Capt §145,315.00
K. HAYES Lt $123,008.00
G. HALSTEAD Lt $135,922.00
H. SAVAGE Lt $135,566.00
T. TORELL Lt $135,566.00
G. ALSTON JR. 5gt $126,245.00
E. CANNON Sgt 5126,249.00

5. CARNAHAN sgt $126,249.00



SALARIES

C. CUBILLOS DetSat
A. CURETON Sgt
M. DE LA ROSA DetSgt
T. GREELY Sgt
O. HERNANDEZ Szt
G. MARTIN Sgt
1. MCRGAN Sgt
F. PULICE Detsgt
A. WILSON Sgt
A. BEDOYA Det
A. GUTIERREZ Det
M. HARGRAVE Det
S. INCLE Det
C. KEDERSHA Det
N. KINLAW Det
K. LONDAHL-SMIDT Det
M. MCDONALD Det
B. MILLER Det
D. SINGH Det
G. ALISE
T. BARRETT
S, BLAND
C. CALDERIN
M, CHAPMAN
M. CHRISTIANSEN
G. COLEMAN
5. COOK
L. DOYLE
S, ENSENAT
F. GALLEGO
1. GARCIA
1. GILLERT
L. GLADSTONE/NIDELKO
A. GONZALEZ

1. HAMMOND

J. HOLDSWORTH
V. IZZARD
R. JOHNSON
A. JONES
R. KALOMERIS
R. LARIA PETERSON
Z. LUCAS
C. MARTE
L. MARTIN
5. MITCHELL
M. PEREZ
1. PETERSON
W. REGITZ
T. REILLY
L ROBALLO
R. ROSE
1. SANCHEZ
C. SILVA
W. SPEARMAN
R. STENNETT
T. TEMPLE
M. VAN WORMER
D. WENZ
T. WHITE
R. ZIMMERMAN
B. AGUAYOD
T. BALDWIN
M. BETTEGA
C. QUIRK
L. RESTREPQ
D. VENEZIA
R. OCCHIUZZ: -DIS/POLICE
L. PORTER -NEW

fire
pd-SuUp
police
unclassfied

2012

$126,249.00
$126,249.00
$126,249.00
$126,249,00
$126,249.00
$126,249.00
$126,249.00
$126,249.00
$126,249.00
§119,624.00
$119,624.00
5119,624.00
$119,624.00
$118,624.00
$118,624.00
§119,624.00
$118,624.00
$119,624.00
$119,624.00
$115,018.00
$115,018.00
$115,018.00
$114,012.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$118,018.00
$115,018.00
$118,018.00
$119,018.00
$118,018.00
$119,012.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$115,018.00
$118,018.00
$118,018.00
$115,018.00
$113,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$118,013,00
$119,018.00
$118,018.00
$118,018.00
$115,018.00
$115,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
5118,013.00
$115,018.00
$115,018.00
$113,018.00
5119,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$119,018.00
$112,018.00

577,858.00

$77,858.00

§77,858.00
$104,147.00

$93,541.00

$77,858.00

$42,407.00

$42,407.00



SALARIES

POLICE-X GUARDS/240

M. ZEUNER-NEW
C. COHEN -GONE

B. BABB 13.00
J.BURDICK 13,00
R.CARR 13.00
1.COSTA 13.00

E. DALRYMPLE 13.00
B. GARCIA 13.00

M. GARCIA 12.00

E. HIGGENS 13.00
1.MAYS 13.00

5. MCDUFFIE 13.00
C. MCFADDEN 11.00
A. MONTOYA 12.00
R.MOORE 13.00

E. MOSES 13.00

L OSPINA 11.00

L. PATINO 13.00

W, PAYNE 13.00

C. RODGERS 13.00
J.ROSS 12.00

A VAN SADERS IR 13.00
A.WARD 13.00

A, YALONG 13.00

POLICE-TRAFFIC MAINT/240 L VECA

POLICE-DISPATCH/240

POLICE-ADMIN/240

V, MILES
vacant

G. ANDERSON

1. BRADLEY

1. CARCICH

R. LAYNE

R. OCCHIUZZI-DISP/PD

B. KRANE (EQC)

T. MITCHELL-PEO
S. NORRIS

S SHORT-HALL

A, SINGH

L STRASHEIM

C. WASHINGTON-PEQ
K. DE LA CRUZ

C. PARKER

£, JAMES-ENGLAND
M. MARTIN (P/T)
D. SMITH

J. SIMON-PEQ

fire
pd-SUP
police
unclassfied

2012

$42,407,00
50.00
$9,231,016.00

$8,100.00
$8,100.00
$8,100.00
$8,100.00
$7,800.00
$7,900.00
$3,500.00
$7,500.00
$8,100.00
$8,000.00

$9,700.00
$8,500.00
$7,700.00

$7,500.00
$8,000.00
$7,700.00
$7,700.00
$8,100.00
$8,100.00
51483,200.00

$65,005.00
$83,155.00
5000
5128,164.00

343,283.3¢
$545,457.00
531,297.00
$31,288.00

$155,305.36

$47,282.00
$37,508.00
$52,415.00
$52,964.00
$51,320.00
$31,256.00
$28,702.00
$34,110.00

$0.00
$52,234.00
$24,000.00
$46,457.00



fire
pd-SUP
SALARIES police
unclassfied
2012
$453,329.00
2013 rate

HRS IN 2012
FIRE G. MARION Chief $147,913.00
E. ENERSEN IR. Cpt $125,894.00
M. JOHNSTON Cpt $125,894.00
R. MCCULLOUGH Cpt $125,894.00
L HALLENBACK $125,894.00
1. SORBANELLI Cpt $125,394.00
C. CUNNINGHAM Lt §117,480.00
P. GIANNUZZI Lt 5117,480.00
0. HAENELT Lt $§117,480.00
M, INGANEMORTE Lt $117,480.00
M. KANSKY Lt $117,480.00
JUKAPLAN Lt $117,430.00
T. MINTZAS Lt $117,430.00
R. RODRIGUEZ Lt $117,480.0C
R. RYLAND Lt 5117,480.00
R. AMONICA $101,331.c0
1 ASENCIO $101,331.00
C. BARNES $101,331.00
M. BRODIE £101,331.00
S. BROWN $101,331.00
S. BURNS $101,331.00
C. CAMPBELL $101,331.00
0. DAVID v $101,331.00
S. DUDLEY 5101,331.00
T. DYPKO $101,331.00
J. ESCOBAR $101,331.00
P. FLORIC $101,331.00
L. HALLENBACK $101,331.00
R. HELLER $101,331.00
B. HENECKER $101,331.00
T. HILLARY $101,331.00
J.HOYLE $101,331.0C
Q. LCNDONO $101,331.0C
J. LOUGHLUIN $101,331.00
MceltdueH o .o $101,331.00
S. MORTENSEN $101,331.c0
C. PARKER $101,331.00
M. PORRINO $101,331.00
P. PYRROS $101,331.00
T.VAN GORDER $101,331.cO
W, WHITE $101,331.00
A. WILSON $101,331.00
K. WILSON $101,331.00
P.ARCIUOLO $82,946.00
A, CARTER $64,561.00
D. COLLIER $82,946.00
K. HUMMEL $82,945.00
W. LOAIZA $73,754.00
J. BERTIERQ $64,561.00
A. MCGOLDRICK 5$64,561.00
R.MOTTA 564,561.00

$5,252,813.00

FIRE-DISPATCH D-1. BRIERTY $31,297.00
A HAND $33,306.00

R. CHACE §31,297.00

C. CRUMPLER $36,558.00

vacant 50.00

$132,458.00

FIRE-ADMIN R. CARBONE $66,525.00

A. CULMONE $47,564.00



fire
pd-SUP
SALARIES police
unclassfied

2012

J. LECLERCQ, $42,175.00
J.CIsco $28,264.00
J. COWARD $43,135.00
7 $0.00

$227,663.00

ROADS W. CONYERS $62,374.00
G. NELSON $62,374.00

D. PIMIENTA $62,374.00

L. COWARD $61,756.00

F. ROBINSON $61,316.00

G. ROBINSON $61,052.00

1. CIOFFI $61,052.00

G. ROBLEY $61,052.00

8. SAWH $61,052.00

V. CUMES $60,328.00

A, DRAPER $60,348.00

S. FERGUSON $60,248.00

W. FULMORE $60,243.00

M. ROBINSON $60,248.00

R. ALSTON $60,248.00

H. VARNEY R $61.052.00

$977,542.00

PUBLIC WKS-ADMN A.CLAY $55,582.00
D. DIXON $55,783.00

R. ROMMNEY $53,294.00

C. SWEATT $114.717.00

$231,376.00

SHADE TREE/DEPT 301 J. BATRES SE5,625.00
C. NARANJO $65,855.00

vacant $0.00

$131,480.00

SEWER MAINT/DEPT 302 W.DUBON-HERNANDEZ $60,531.00
W. HENDRIX §73,476.00

F. ROMERC $60,531.00

A, VARGAS-TORRES $61.972.00

$256,510.00

SANITATION/DEPT 305 N. ASSER $61,000.00
1. CASTANO $63,700.00

G. DALTON $61,000.00

R HANNAH $62,750.00

£ HERRERA $66,795.00

5. HIGHSMITH $62,326.00

S MAMNOR $63,057.00

L MCTAGGART $63,576.00

M. NICHOLSCN $65,513.00

2. PHILIES $61,251.00

1 PRESSLEY $31,320.00

D. SELLERS $63,057.00

D. SPRAY $63,976.00

J. STANKUNAS $61,251.00

H. STEWART $62,152.00

G. THOMPSON $63,057.00

R. THORNE $69,885.00

R. WESSON $65,855.00

A, WILLIAMS $62.159.00

$1,174,512.00



SALARIES

PARK MAINT/DEPT 306 1. KURZ
C. PARISH
£. RAMOS

BLDGS & GROUNDS

CONST & FACIL MAINT/DEP” J. GARCIA
E. JENKINS
1. LOAIZA
M. MONTGOMERY
5. ONUMONU

CENT MAINT /DEPT 315 R. CLARKE
J. DUBCN
1 PENA
C. TOMLINSON

STORMWATER (cutside CAP)

HEALTH/DEPT 330 ‘ D. BALDWIN
V. BUCHTA
M.X. CRUZ
F. GARCIA
D. GARCIA
H. GOODMAN
M. GREENE
1. JACKSON-DEAN
4 JOHNNY
1 KAST
M. MALETICH
8. REYNQLDS
M. TRALUDT

CITY PHYSICIAN

PUBLIC DEFENDER

RECREATION/DEPT 370 V. BANTON-PULLEY
Y. FIELDS
E. MCRENO
M. SIMONS

REC-SUMMER/DEPT 375 K. BALL
A. BERLINER
N. CARTER
R. CORBO
€. CoxX
D. GILLESPIE-MANGGRUM
J. GRIFFIN
LHIKMAH
P.HOWELL
C. JONES
C. KENDRICK
B. LOYAL
A MANGAN
R. MILLER
N. OSORIO

fire
pd-SUP
police

unclassfied

2012

$63,600.00
$59,633.00
$60,531.00
$183,764.00

$57,336.00
$63,280.00
$63,309.00
$25,000.00
$61,262.00
$275,587.00

$68,753.00
$78,300.00
$63,308.00
363.162.00
$273,528.00

$66,375.00
$54,992.00
§127,506.00
$32,545,00
$38,824.00
$35,700.00
$2,000.00
$58,555.00
$30,602.00
543,318,00
$27,003.00
$3,665.00
$53.330.00
5574,519.00

$38,000.00
527,314.00
$28,556.00
$72,733.00
5166,603.00

$670.00
$2,300.00
52,400.00
54,400.00
59,700.00
$3,100.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$700.00
$525.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$600.00
$2,500.00
$3,200.00



SALARIES

R. OWEN

S. PEREZ

D. PLEASANT

R. RICHARDSON
V. RIOMANA

B. RIVERS

L. ROBLEY-LABASTIDE
N. RUTSHAUSER
A. SANABRIA

L. SATTERFIELD
C.SCOTT

1. 5COTT

8. SHEPARD

K. SIMMONS

C. SIMONS

R. SIMONS

A, SINGLETON
5. SPINA

E. THOMAS

T. WARREN

A. AYNEDIIAN
T.BAEK
. 8ILLS

R. BURNON

. BUSTOS
G. COLANERI
D. COOPER
N. DARK

C. DENISEN
1. DIONISIO
F. EDDINGS
5. FRISCH
A.GI38S

M. GONZALEZ
iio G.GUMBES
A HARRISON
o L KAMINSKI
M. LEVIN
1S, LIKOVIC

C. MCKEE

11 NOCK

M. O'KEEFE
S. OKECHUKWU
C. OSPINA

A, PUCHNER
D. RAJANI

R. RATHGD
C.REYES

1. RINALDI
M. SANCHEZ
M. SANSONE
1. SCHMIDT
D. SCHWALBE
1. SHAMGOSH
. SHAVER

K. SMITH
C.TAYLOR

G. TESFAYE
A.TOBIAS

D. WALDEN

fire
pd-SUP
police
unclassfied

2012

$500.00
$13,000.00
$850.00
5$1,500.00
$4,100.00
5750.00
$1,400.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,400.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$1,500.00
52,000.00
$3,200.00
$700.00
$700.00
'$3,200.00
$1.400.00
$34,095.00



fire

pd-SUP
SALARIES palice
unclassfiad
2012
MUNI COURT/DEPT 490 D. BARR $64,715.14
1. BLAND $27,496.35
D. CHAPPELL $36,070.12
1.00W $69,185.00
R.ESPINAL $35,070.74
D. SUDU-MARTIN $35,540.28

$289,077.64



